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SOUTH AFRICA
FAIRVIEW

MONDAY
1 AUG 2022

RACE  1 6:40 PM (R$65,000) Fairview Polytrack --   1000m
1 054323 Maradiva 60 [ 6] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
2 042632 Captains Walk 60 [ 3] F Herholdt 4.1% K Naidoo 7.0%
3 339500 Jayrani 58 [ 2] R Munger 9.6% T J Laing 8.0%
4 36507 This Time Round 58 [ 4] T M Musekiwa 2.7% M L Turner 6.0%
5 0787 Foot Soldier 58 [ 1] S Khathi 3.9% A C Greeff 12.2%
6 229223 Rhythm Of The Rain 57.5 [ 5] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
7 375223 Miss Rose 57.5 [ 7] L Mxothwa 10.9% S B Kotzen 8.8%
8 8380 Tipsy Tina 55.5 [ 8] E Webber 1.6% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 6 Rhythm Of The Rain

 1 Maradiva
 2 Captains Walk
 3 Jayrani

6 Rhythm Of The Rain 50%
2 Captains Walk 42%
7 Miss Rose 33%
1 Maradiva 33%
8 Tipsy Tina 17%

6 Rhythm Of The Rain 50%
7 Miss Rose 33%
1 Maradiva 26%
3 Jayrani 22%
8 Tipsy Tina 17%

1 Maradiva 0:58.36
7 Miss Rose 0:58.36
3 Jayrani 0:58.67
6 Rhythm Of The Rain 0:59.12
8 Tipsy Tina 0:59.16

Race Preview: MARADIVA is in good form. He does battle to finish off his races but should be right 
there at the finish. CAPTAINS WALK is holding form well and has a winning chance in a weak field. 
JAYRANI has lost his way completely. He has a winning chance on his best form but he does need a 
lot of improvement on his local debut. RHYTHM OF THE RAIN has proven very costly to follow but is 
the one to beat over a course and distance that suits. MISS ROSE is in good form and could contest 
the finish.

RACE  2 7:15 PM (R$65,000) Fairview Polytrack --   1200m
1 533843 Lily Of Orange 60 [ 3] M H Zuma (4) 5.1% G D Smith 10.7%
2 274309 Miss United States 60 [ 9] T Gould 9.7% J P Nel 9.3%
3 558825 Babyitscoldoutside 60 [ 4] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
4 749630 Bold Leah 60 [ 6] S Devoy 3.6% Jva Strydom 4.1%
5  River Birch 60 [ 2] K Minnie 2.2% A C Greeff 12.2%
6 06 South Wester  60 [ 1] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
7 096 Literal Image 58 [ 7] C Habib 9.7% J P Nel 9.3%
8 005 Champagne Charlie 58 [ 5] Y Ramzan 5.7% G D Smith 10.7%
9 00 Saturn Queen 58 [ 8] L Mxothwa 10.9% M L Turner 6.0%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 1 Lily Of Orange

 2 Miss United States
 3 Babyitscoldoutside
 6 South Wester 

2 Miss United States 25%
3 Babyitscoldoutside 22%
1 Lily Of Orange 22%
4 Bold Leah 12%

2 Miss United States 14%
4 Bold Leah 4%

2 Miss United States 1:10.77
4 Bold Leah 1:11.50
6 South Wester  1:11.59
1 Lily Of Orange 1:11.74
9 Saturn Queen 1:13.77

Race Preview: A weak race and any type of result is possible. LILY OF ORANGE is battling to get 
out of the maiden ranks but does look the one to beat. MISS UNITED STATES is clearly unreliable 
but cannot be dismissed easily. BABYITSCOLDOUTSIDE did not produce the goods last time out 
but has a winning chance on the penultimate run. BOLD LEAH is unreliable but could earn some 
money. Watch the betting on the Alan Greeff-trained pair. RIVER BIRCH is a nice daughter of Silvano. 
SOUTH WESTER is improving and can go close this time.

RACE  3 7:55 PM (R$90,000) Fairview Polytrack --   1200m
1 111169 Global Drummer 62 [ 8] M H Zuma (4) 5.1% G D Smith 10.7%
2 313931 Inherit The Rain 62 [ 11] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
3 621706 What A Winner 59.5 [ 10] T Gould 9.7% J P Nel 9.3%
4 575737 Regimental 59.5 [ 14] X Ndlovu 4.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
5 131324 Evies First 59.5 [ 6] C Habib 9.7% J P Nel 9.3%
6 645955 Blingking 56.5 [ 1] F Herholdt 4.1% A C Greeff 12.2%
7 453490 Captain Morisco 56.5 [ 5] P Mxoli (1.5) 4.9% G D Smith 10.7%
8 325467 Green Light Gal 55.5 [ 7] K A Brewer (1.5) 7.8% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
9 424547 Al Qaasim 55 [ 12] E Webber 1.6% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
10 473750 Cruzador 55 [ 3] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
11 424338 Ivalo’s Prince 55 [ 4] R Munger 9.6% Jva Strydom 4.1%
12 225192 Brass Bell 53.5 [ 2] M V’rensburg 6.5% G D Smith 10.7%
13 860820 Alpha Pappa 53.5 [ 13] S Khathi 3.9% S B Kotzen 8.8%
14 351739 Van Gogh 53.5 [ 9] L Mxothwa 10.9% S B Kotzen 8.8%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
★	1 Global Drummer

 2 Inherit The Rain
 4 Regimental
 5 Evies First

1 Global Drummer 100%
2 Inherit The Rain 83%
4 Regimental 62%
9 Al Qaasim 56%
6 Blingking 50%

1 Global Drummer 67%
2 Inherit The Rain 50%
4 Regimental 48%
12 Brass Bell 38%
13 Alpha Pappa 33%

1 Global Drummer 1:07.56
4 Regimental 1:08.32
8 Green Light Gal 1:08.34
5 Evies First 1:08.37
2 Inherit The Rain 1:09.09

Race Preview: GLOBAL DRUMMER was not at all disgraced last time out in a Group 1 race. His 
previous run was a bit disappointing but the Eastern Cape champion sprinter has made a meal of 
races like this all of last season and should bounce back to winning ways. INHERIT THE RAIN is 
course-and-distance suited but is not well drawn. REGIMENTAL is a bit unreliable but could earn 
some more money. EVIES FIRST is consistent and can finish in the money. GREEN LIGHT GAL can 
earn some minor money.

RACE  4 8:30 PM (R$65,500) Fairview Polytrack --   1300m
1 105000 Amell 60 [ 9] M H Zuma (4) 5.1% G D Smith 10.7%
2 694142 Bold Resolve 60 [ 2] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
3 000121 Tuk Tuk 60 [ 5] C Habib 9.7% G D Smith 10.7%
4 234611 Dancing Girl 58.5 [ 3] R Munger 9.6% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
5 026612 Soweto Rose 58 [ 6] T Gould 9.7% J P Nel 9.3%
6 278219 Tracy’s Princess 56.5 [ 10] L Mxothwa 10.9% S B Kotzen 8.8%
7 060006 Bethel 56 [ 1] Y Ramzan 5.7% Wgc Miller 5.5%
8 392050 Ideal View 56 [ 4] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
9 215020 Great Guy 54 [ 8] F Herholdt 4.1% Wgc Miller 5.5%
10 720809 Toureiro 54 [ 7] M V’rensburg 6.5% L Lotz 5.4%
11 724700 Bumrah 54 [ 11] J Mphanya 2.9% G D Smith 10.7%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK  1300M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1300M
 3 Tuk Tuk

 4 Dancing Girl
 5 Soweto Rose
 2 Bold Resolve

3 Tuk Tuk 89%
6 Tracy’s Princess 83%
5 Soweto Rose 58%
9 Great Guy 56%
8 Ideal View 50%

3 Tuk Tuk 100%
6 Tracy’s Princess 83%
2 Bold Resolve 67%
5 Soweto Rose 67%
9 Great Guy 50%

3 Tuk Tuk 1:14.86
10 Toureiro 1:14.96
5 Soweto Rose 1:14.97
4 Dancing Girl 1:15.44
9 Great Guy 1:15.48

Race Preview: Punters should be treated to a competitive finish in this race. BOLD RESOLVE is 
often slowly away but if jumping well from his good draw he has a winning chance. He could benefit 
from the stronger rider this time. TUK TUK is doing very nicely for current trainer Gavin Smith and 
does look the one to beat. DANCING GIRL is seeking to complete a hat-trick. This is a tougher race 
than the last two she won but she did win them nicely indeed so cannot be dismissed. SOWETO 
ROSE is in good heart and must be respected. TRACY’S PRINCESS needed her last run and could 
show vast improvement.

RACE  5 9:05 PM (R$63,000) Fairview Polytrack --   1300m
1 670051 Iqembulabesifazane 61 [ 9] M H Zuma (4) 5.1% G D Smith 10.7%
2 342510 Cape Diamond 60.5 [ 4] F Herholdt 4.1% K Naidoo 7.0%
3 331667 Princess Of Winter 60.5 [ 16] C Habib 9.7% G D Smith 10.7%
4 850210 European Summer 60 [ 15] D Bogaleboile 3.1% E Kaknis 3.1%
5 328558 English Princess 60 [ 13] E Webber 1.6% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
6 004500 Strada Statale 60 [ 1] K A Brewer (1.5) 7.8% Jva Strydom 4.1%
7 332321 Silver Slippers 59.5 [ 2] W Agrella 6.7% Wgc Miller 5.5%
8 322155 Pinnacle 59 [ 8] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
9 675924 Louvain 59 [ 10] M V’rensburg 6.5% D A Mckenzie 8.2%
10 030190 Royal Welcome 58.5 [ 7] K Minnie 2.2% A C Greeff 12.2%
11 350976 Street Dancing 58.5 [ 12] S Khathi 3.9% K Naidoo 7.0%
12 014900 Owlette 58 [ 6] P Mxoli (1.5) 4.9% K Mitchley 0.0%
13 702090 Que Cosas 58 [ 5] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
14 380879 Florida Keys 57.5 [ 14] L Mxothwa 10.9% S B Kotzen 8.8%
15 138488 Bouquet 57 [ 3] X Ndlovu 4.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
16 605750 Kavian’s Cara 55 [ 11] R Munger 9.6% T J Laing 8.0%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK  1300M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1300M
 8 Pinnacle

 9 Louvain
 1 Iqembulabesifazane
 2 Cape Diamond

8 Pinnacle 100%
3 Princess Of Winter 43%
7 Silver Slippers 43%
1 Iqembulabesifazane 33%
13 Que Cosas 30%

13 Que Cosas 50%
1 Iqembulabesifazane 50%
7 Silver Slippers 50%
9 Louvain 33%
3 Princess Of Winter 22%

13 Que Cosas 1:15.12
9 Louvain 1:15.45
14 Florida Keys 1:15.75
7 Silver Slippers 1:15.92
1 Iqembulabesifazane 1:15.99

Race Preview: A tough race to be confident in finding the winner and we might need to go as wide as 
possible to survive this leg of the exotics. IQEMBULABESIFAZANE won nicely last time out and could 
be better than her mark. CAPE DIAMOND likes the Polytrack and could be a surprise package. PRIN-
CESS OF WINTER has lost her way of late but is also not out of it. PINNACLE runs in a handicap for 
the first time and has a winning chance. LOUVAIN is not well drawn but also has a winning chance. 
OWLETTE and QUE COSAS are not in good form but could upset.

RACE  6 9:35 PM (R$63,000) Fairview Polytrack --   1600m
1 910798 Royal Shindig 61.5 [ 9] T Gould 9.7% J P Nel 9.3%
2 321350 Homer Fidget 60.5 [ 12] C Habib 9.7% J P Nel 9.3%
3 6617 Paully 57.5 [ 10] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
4 860600 Beneficiary	 57.5 [ 7] K A Brewer (1.5) 7.8% Jva Strydom 4.1%
5 172477 Wangan Midnight 56 [ 11] R Munger 9.6% T J Laing 8.0%
6 241098 Head Gardener 55.5 [ 8] F Herholdt 4.1% K Naidoo 7.0%
7 597765 Dirty Martini 55 [ 5] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
8 410080 Excelsior 55 [ 3] P Mxoli (1.5) 4.9% Jva Strydom 4.1%
9 650160 Aspiringtoreign 54.5 [ 4] L Mxothwa 10.9% G D Smith 10.7%
10 420100 Lord Marmite 54.5 [ 2] M H Zuma (4) 5.1% G D Smith 10.7%
11 436806 Flash Gala 52 [ 6] Y Ramzan 5.7% Wgc Miller 5.5%
12 334090 Silver Celebrity 52 [ 1] E Webber 1.6% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 9 Aspiringtoreign

 3 Paully
 5 Wangan Midnight
 7 Dirty Martini

1 Royal Shindig 33%
2 Homer Fidget 30%
4 Beneficiary 21%
8 Excelsior 21%
5 Wangan Midnight 17%

6 Head Gardener 50%
1 Royal Shindig 42%
5 Wangan Midnight 42%
2 Homer Fidget 32%
8 Excelsior 25%

7 Dirty Martini 1:35.04
2 Homer Fidget 1:35.32
5 Wangan Midnight 1:35.89
1 Royal Shindig 1:36.07
10 Lord Marmite 1:36.11

Race Preview: An open-looking race. ROYAL SHINDIG met stronger last time so should do better 
in this race. HOMER FIDGET is clearly better than his last run suggests and would not be a surprise 
winner. PAULLY has more to come and has a winning chance. WANGAN MIDNIGHT is course-and-
distance suited and will improve on the last run. HEAD GARDENER makes his local debut and could 
improve. Stable companions from the Gavin Smith yard, DIRTY MARTINI and ASPIRINGTOREIGN, 
can be included in all the exotics.

RACE  7 10:05 PM (R$65,500) Fairview Polytrack --   1900m
1 158070 Ablueazure 61 [ 8] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
2 800561 Princess Of Fire 61 [ 11] R Munger 9.6% Jva Strydom 4.1%
3 939190 Essos 60.5 [ 4] P Mxoli (1.5) 4.9% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
4 017132 Cane Lime ‘n Soda 60 [ 7] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
5 381848 War Man 58 [ 2] F Herholdt 4.1% K Naidoo 7.0%
6 045950 Flinders Range 55 [ 6] E Webber 1.6% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
7 640845 Jaspero 55 [ 5] L Mxothwa 10.9% G D Smith 10.7%
8 759659 Bel Punto 53.5 [ 1] C Habib 9.7% G D Smith 10.7%
9 170000 Mike The Pilot 53 [ 3] M H Zuma (4) 5.1% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
10 209908 Bringbackthemoney 52 [ 9] Y Ramzan 5.7% Wgc Miller 5.5%
11 707750 With Our Blessing 52 [ 10] K A Brewer (1.5) 7.8% Jva Strydom 4.1%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK  1900M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1900M
 4 Cane Lime ‘n Soda

 2 Princess Of Fire
 8 Bel Punto
 7 Jaspero

4 Cane Lime ‘n Soda 75%
5 War Man 40%
3 Essos 27%
2 Princess Of Fire 26%
7 Jaspero 26%

4 Cane Lime ‘n Soda 33%
5 War Man 33%
2 Princess Of Fire 19%

4 Cane Lime ‘n Soda 1:53.84
2 Princess Of Fire 1:54.69
10 Bringbackthemoney 1:55.20
5 War Man 1:55.57
7 Jaspero 1:55.76

Race Preview: Trainer Gavin Smith has a strong hand in this race. CANE LIME ‘N SODA loves the 
Polytrack and does look the one to beat. BEL PUNTO could be a danger in a race like this. PRINCESS 
OF FIRE won a nice race last time out but is carrying a penalty. FLINDERS RANGE and JASPERO are 
two others who could earn some money but do need to find a few lengths to actually win.

RACE  8 10:35 PM (R$63,000) Fairview Polytrack --   1900m
1 009014 Anatura 61 [ 8] E Webber 1.6% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
2 470035 Mrs Hotline 61 [ 7] S Khumalo 14.8% A C Greeff 12.2%
3 391054 Alaskan Fate 60.5 [ 3] C Habib 9.7% G D Smith 10.7%
4 805014 Opera Swing 58 [ 15] S Devoy 3.6% Jva Strydom 4.1%
5 974169 Get It Done 56.5 [ 9] L Mxothwa 10.9% S B Kotzen 8.8%
6 684506 La Duchesse 56.5 [ 4] K A Brewer (1.5) 7.8% Jva Strydom 4.1%
7 135460 Silvia Louise 56.5 [ 5] M V’rensburg 6.5% S B Kotzen 8.8%
8 333153 Crafty Heart 56 [ 12] R Munger 9.6% T J Laing 8.0%
9 065902 Dutchessburnedette 56 [ 14] V’D Merwe 7.4% G D Smith 10.7%
10 857377 Cana 54.5 [ 13] P Mxoli (1.5) 4.9% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
11 578997 Emerald Isla 54.5 [ 11] F Herholdt 4.1% Wgc Miller 5.5%
12 213102 Queen Louise 54.5 [ 16] X Ndlovu 4.8% Z Oosthuizen 8.3%
13 744600 Sheeba Darling 53 [ 2] J Mphanya 2.9% G D Smith 10.7%
14 402960 Wintertime 53 [ 6] T Gould 9.7% T J Laing 8.0%
15 957674 Space Oddity 52.5 [ 10] M H Zuma (4) 5.1% G D Smith 10.7%
16 005708 Pinch Me 52 [ 1] S Khathi 3.9% S B Kotzen 8.8%
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 SELECTIONS  FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK  1900M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1900M
 9 Dutchessburnedette

 8 Crafty Heart
 2 Mrs Hotline
 3 Alaskan Fate

9 Dutchessburnedette 67%
12 Queen Louise 37%
10 Cana 27%
6 La Duchesse 24%
3 Alaskan Fate 22%

9 Dutchessburnedette 67%
5 Get It Done 50%
12 Queen Louise 40%
16 Pinch Me 33%
8 Crafty Heart 33%

2 Mrs Hotline 1:53.06
6 La Duchesse 1:55.31
13 Sheeba Darling 1:55.50
4 Opera Swing 1:55.63
9 Dutchessburnedette 1:55.73

Race Preview: A wide-open race and many hold a winning shout. ANATURA is in good form. She 
is carded to have run on Friday so have a look at that result. MRS HOTLINE is battling to finish off 
her races but holds a chance. ALASKAN FATE is capable of a strong finish when in the mood. LA 
DUCHESSE is always capable of running into the money. CRAFTY HEART has improved of late and 
deserves respect. DUTCHESSBURNEDETTE can be considered an unlucky loser last time out and 
can go one better. EMERALD ISLA and QUEEN LOUISE have done enough of late to be considered 
as well.

SOUTH AFRICA FAIRVIEW (POLY TRACK)

A right handed all-weather polytrack with a circumference 

of about 1800m. All races have at least one bend, with 

races from 1400 to 1800m starting on the bend. The near 

bend, leading into the 450m home straight, has a slight 

camber to assist horses racing around it. 2200m2000m1800m
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
费威 

星期一
1-8-2022

第  1场 6:40 PM (65,000兰特)	      费威胶沙地 -- 1000公尺
1 054323 马拉迪娃 Maradiva 60 [ 6] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
2 042632 沃克队长 Captains Walk 60 [ 3] 霍尔特	 4.1% 纳都	 7.0%
3 339500 杰拉尼 Jayrani 58 [ 2] 蒙格	 9.6% 莱塔拉	 8.0%
4 36507 这次胜 This Time Round 58 [ 4] 穆斯	 2.7% 特纳	 6.0%
5 0787 步兵 Foot Soldier 58 [ 1] 卡狄亚	 3.9% 格林福	 12.2%
6 229223 雨之节奏 Rhythm Of The Rain 57.5 [ 5] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
7 375223 玫瑰小姐 Miss Rose 57.5 [ 7] 麦都华	 10.9% 科特珍	 8.8%
8 8380 微醺缇娜 Tipsy Tina 55.5 [ 8] 威伯	 1.6% 欧度真	 8.3%
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佳选  费威胶沙地  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
 6	 雨之节奏

 1	 马拉迪娃

 2	 沃克队长

 3	 杰拉尼

6 雨之节奏	 50%
2 沃克队长	 42%
7 玫瑰小姐	 33%
1 马拉迪娃	 33%
8 微醺缇娜	 17%

6 雨之节奏	 50%
7 玫瑰小姐	 33%
1 马拉迪娃	 26%
3 杰拉尼	 22%
8 微醺缇娜	 17%

1 马拉迪娃	0:58.36
7 玫瑰小姐	0:58.36
3 杰拉尼	 0:58.67
6 雨之节奏	0:59.12
8 微醺缇娜	0:59.16

赛事预览: “马拉迪娃”状态理想，上阵此程有望力拼到底。“沃克队长”状态稳健，于此赛程有

胜算。“杰拉尼”已进步不少，若状态佳有机会上榜。“雨之节奏”乃此地同程专家，今不失为争

霸分子之一。

第  2场 7:15 PM (65,000兰特)	      费威胶沙地 -- 1200公尺
1 533843 莉莉橙子 Lily Of Orange 60 [ 3] 祖玛(4)	 5.1% GD史密	 10.7%
2 274309 美国小姐 Miss United States 60 [ 9] 古尔德	 9.7% 纳尔	 9.3%
3 558825 温暖宝宝 Babyitscoldoutside 60 [ 4] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
4 749630 丽娅 Bold Leah 60 [ 6] 狄维	 3.6% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
5  贝奇河 River Birch 60 [ 2] 文尼	 2.2% 格林福	 12.2%
6 06 西南方 South Wester  60 [ 1] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
7 096 完美印象 Literal Image 58 [ 7] 哈比	 9.7% 纳尔	 9.3%
8 005 香槟查理 Champagne Charlie 58 [ 5] 朗姆占	 5.7% GD史密	 10.7%
9 00 萨顿女王 Saturn Queen 58 [ 8] 麦都华	 10.9% 特纳	 6.0%
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佳选  费威胶沙地  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 1	 莉莉橙子

 2	 美国小姐

 3	 温暖宝宝

 6	 西南方

2 美国小姐	 25%
3 温暖宝宝	 22%
1 莉莉橙子	 22%
4 丽娅	 12%

2 美国小姐	 14%
4 丽娅	 4%

2 美国小姐	1:10.77
4 丽娅	 1:11.50
6 西南方	 1:11.59
1 莉莉橙子	1:11.74
9 萨顿女王	1:13.77

赛事预览: “莉莉橙子”一直力求突出，今乃此场合大热门之一。“美国小姐”状态难预测但凭其

实力有胜算。“温暖宝宝”前仗未有作为，上阵此程有机会雪耻。“西南方”已有进步，今能跑

得接近。

第  3场 7:55 PM (90,000兰特)	      费威胶沙地 -- 1200公尺
1 111169 名鼓手 Global Drummer 62 [ 8] 祖玛(4)	 5.1% GD史密	 10.7%
2 313931 连绵细雨 Inherit The Rain 62 [ 11] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
3 621706 胜利赢家 What A Winner 59.5 [ 10] 古尔德	 9.7% 纳尔	 9.3%
4 575737 纪律导师 Regimental 59.5 [ 14] 纳洛维	 4.8% 格林福	 12.2%
5 131324 一号伊维 Evies First 59.5 [ 6] 哈比	 9.7% 纳尔	 9.3%
6 645955 闪亮大王 Blingking 56.5 [ 1] 霍尔特	 4.1% 格林福	 12.2%
7 453490 莫里斯可 Captain Morisco 56.5 [ 5] P索尼(1.5)	 4.9% GD史密	 10.7%
8 325467 绿灯女孩 Green Light Gal 55.5 [ 7] 布里维(1.5)	 7.8% 欧度真	 8.3%
9 424547 艾卡新 Al Qaasim 55 [ 12] 威伯	 1.6% 欧度真	 8.3%
10 473750 库扎多 Cruzador 55 [ 3] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
11 424338 伊娃洛王 Ivalo’s Prince 55 [ 4] 蒙格	 9.6% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
12 225192 布拉斯贝 Brass Bell 53.5 [ 2] 李诚邦	 6.5% GD史密	 10.7%
13 860820 队长爸爸 Alpha Pappa 53.5 [ 13] 卡狄亚	 3.9% 科特珍	 8.8%
14 351739 范高 Van Gogh 53.5 [ 9] 麦都华	 10.9% 科特珍	 8.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选  费威胶沙地  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
★	1	 名鼓手

 2	 连绵细雨

 4	 纪律导师

 5	 一号伊维

1 名鼓手	 100%
2 连绵细雨	 83%
4 纪律导师	 62%
9 艾卡新	 56%
6 闪亮大王	 50%

1 名鼓手	 67%
2 连绵细雨	 50%
4 纪律导师	 48%
12 布拉斯贝	 38%
13 队长爸爸	 33%

1 名鼓手	 1:07.56
4 纪律导师	1:08.32
8 绿灯女孩	1:08.34
5 一号伊维	1:08.37
2 连绵细雨	1:09.09

赛事预览: “名鼓手”状态更勇，上阵此赛程能重振雄风。“连绵细雨”上阵此场合甚合适，但今

需克服排位障碍。“纪律导师”有机会争得奖金。“一号伊维”状态稳健，今亦可有一番作为。

第  4场 8:30 PM (65,500兰特)	      费威胶沙地 -- 1300公尺
1 105000 艾美尔 Amell 60 [ 9] 祖玛(4)	 5.1% GD史密	 10.7%
2 694142 解决师 Bold Resolve 60 [ 2] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
3 000121 图图 Tuk Tuk 60 [ 5] 哈比	 9.7% GD史密	 10.7%
4 234611 劲舞女 Dancing Girl 58.5 [ 3] 蒙格	 9.6% 欧度真	 8.3%
5 026612 索维托 Soweto Rose 58 [ 6] 古尔德	 9.7% 纳尔	 9.3%
6 278219 翠希公主 Tracy’s Princess 56.5 [ 10] 麦都华	 10.9% 科特珍	 8.8%
7 060006 贝特尔 Bethel 56 [ 1] 朗姆占	 5.7% W米勒	 5.5%
8 392050 理想美景 Ideal View 56 [ 4] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
9 215020 好男人 Great Guy 54 [ 8] 霍尔特	 4.1% W米勒	 5.5%
10 720809 托雷洛 Toureiro 54 [ 7] 李诚邦	 6.5% 洛特斯	 5.4%
11 724700 班拉赫 Bumrah 54 [ 11] 丁潘雅	 2.9% GD史密	 10.7%
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佳选  费威胶沙地  擅长1300公尺  1300公尺佳绩
 3	 图图

 4	 劲舞女

 5	 索维托

 2	 解决师

3 图图	 89%
6 翠希公主	 83%
5 索维托	 58%
9 好男人	 56%
8 理想美景	 50%

3 图图	 100%
6 翠希公主	 83%
2 解决师	 67%
5 索维托	 67%
9 好男人	 50%

3 图图	 1:14.86
10 托雷洛	 1:14.96
5 索维托	 1:14.97
4 劲舞女	 1:15.44
9 好男人	 1:15.48

赛事预览: “解决师”排位占优势，若出闸顺畅能奋战到底。“图图”近期有良师指导状态大勇，

今难被超越。“劲舞女”走势强劲，上阵此程有机会上演帽子戏法。“索维托”状态不俗，今值

得尊敬。

第  5场 9:05 PM (63,000兰特)	      费威胶沙地 -- 1300公尺
1 670051 高智商 Iqembulabesifazane 61 [ 9] 祖玛(4)	 5.1% GD史密	 10.7%
2 342510 钻石峡谷 Cape Diamond 60.5 [ 4] 霍尔特	 4.1% 纳都	 7.0%
3 331667 冬季公主 Princess Of Winter 60.5 [ 16] 哈比	 9.7% GD史密	 10.7%
4 850210 欧式夏日 European Summer 60 [ 15] 伯盖利	 3.1% 卡尼斯	 3.1%
5 328558 英国公主 English Princess 60 [ 13] 威伯	 1.6% 欧度真	 8.3%
6 004500 史塔达 Strada Statale 60 [ 1] 布里维(1.5)	 7.8% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
7 332321 银拖鞋 Silver Slippers 59.5 [ 2] 亚格拉	 6.7% W米勒	 5.5%
8 322155 巅峰 Pinnacle 59 [ 8] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
9 675924 露万 Louvain 59 [ 10] 李诚邦	 6.5% 麦肯希	 8.2%
10 030190 皇家欢迎 Royal Welcome 58.5 [ 7] 文尼	 2.2% 格林福	 12.2%
11 350976 街舞 Street Dancing 58.5 [ 12] 卡狄亚	 3.9% 纳都	 7.0%
12 014900 奥勒特 Owlette 58 [ 6] P索尼(1.5)	 4.9% 米奇利	 0.0%
13 702090 克萨斯 Que Cosas 58 [ 5] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
14 380879 弗里达神 Florida Keys 57.5 [ 14] 麦都华	 10.9% 科特珍	 8.8%
15 138488 花束 Bouquet 57 [ 3] 纳洛维	 4.8% 格林福	 12.2%
16 605750 卡维恩 Kavian’s Cara 55 [ 11] 蒙格	 9.6% 莱塔拉	 8.0%
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佳选  费威胶沙地  擅长1300公尺  1300公尺佳绩
 8	 巅峰

 9	 露万

 1	 高智商

 2	 钻石峡谷

8 巅峰	 100%
3 冬季公主	 43%
7 银拖鞋	 43%
1 高智商	 33%
13 克萨斯	 30%

13 克萨斯	 50%
1 高智商	 50%
7 银拖鞋	 50%
9 露万	 33%
3 冬季公主	 22%

13 克萨斯	 1:15.12
9 露万	 1:15.45
14 弗里达神	1:15.75
7 银拖鞋	 1:15.92
1 高智商	 1:15.99

赛事预览: “高智商”上役赛事胜得漂亮，今有望再下一城。“钻石峡谷”乃胶沙地专家，于此程

可带来惊喜。“巅峰”首战此场合有一定的机会。“露万”排位欠理想但今可拼入三甲。

第  6场 9:35 PM (63,000兰特)	      费威胶沙地 -- 1600公尺
1 910798 辛迪克 Royal Shindig 61.5 [ 9] 古尔德	 9.7% 纳尔	 9.3%
2 321350 菲杰 Homer Fidget 60.5 [ 12] 哈比	 9.7% 纳尔	 9.3%
3 6617 保利 Paully 57.5 [ 10] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
4 860600 班纳夏利 Beneficiary 57.5 [ 7] 布里维(1.5)	 7.8% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
5 172477 晚安 Wangan Midnight 56 [ 11] 蒙格	 9.6% 莱塔拉	 8.0%
6 241098 花王队长 Head Gardener 55.5 [ 8] 霍尔特	 4.1% 纳都	 7.0%
7 597765 辣马丁尼 Dirty Martini 55 [ 5] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
8 410080 优秀 Excelsior 55 [ 3] P索尼(1.5)	 4.9% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
9 650160 春来了 Aspiringtoreign 54.5 [ 4] 麦都华	 10.9% GD史密	 10.7%
10 420100 马麦大帝 Lord Marmite 54.5 [ 2] 祖玛(4)	 5.1% GD史密	 10.7%
11 436806 闪电盛会 Flash Gala 52 [ 6] 朗姆占	 5.7% W米勒	 5.5%
12 334090 银色艺人 Silver Celebrity 52 [ 1] 威伯	 1.6% 欧度真	 8.3%
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佳选  费威胶沙地  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 9	 春来了

 3	 保利

 5	 晚安

 7	 辣马丁尼

1 辛迪克	 33%
2 菲杰	 30%
4 班纳夏利	 21%
8 优秀	 21%
5 晚安	 17%

6 花王队长	 50%
1 辛迪克	 42%
5 晚安	 42%
2 菲杰	 32%
8 优秀	 25%

7 辣马丁尼	1:35.04
2 菲杰	 1:35.32
5 晚安	 1:35.89
1 辛迪克	 1:36.07
10 马麦大帝	1:36.11

赛事预览: “保利”状态渐佳，于此场合非冠即亚。“晚安”上阵此地同程没有问题，今可有良多

进展。“辣马丁尼”以及“春来了”马房状态大热，于此赛程均有机会入围，值得多加留意。

第  7场 10:05 PM (65,500兰特)	      费威胶沙地 -- 1900公尺
1 158070 蓝色旋风 Ablueazure 61 [ 8] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
2 800561 火焰公主 Princess Of Fire 61 [ 11] 蒙格	 9.6% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
3 939190 伊索斯 Essos 60.5 [ 4] P索尼(1.5)	 4.9% 欧度真	 8.3%
4 017132 柠檬汽水 Cane Lime ‘n Soda 60 [ 7] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
5 381848 战神 War Man 58 [ 2] 霍尔特	 4.1% 纳都	 7.0%
6 045950 菲林德斯 Flinders Range 55 [ 6] 威伯	 1.6% 欧度真	 8.3%
7 640845 杰斯佩罗 Jaspero 55 [ 5] 麦都华	 10.9% GD史密	 10.7%
8 759659 贝尔潘托 Bel Punto 53.5 [ 1] 哈比	 9.7% GD史密	 10.7%
9 170000 麦克机师 Mike The Pilot 53 [ 3] 祖玛(4)	 5.1% 欧度真	 8.3%
10 209908 带财 Bringbackthemoney 52 [ 9] 朗姆占	 5.7% W米勒	 5.5%
11 707750 满满祝福 With Our Blessing 52 [ 10] 布里维(1.5)	 7.8% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
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佳选  费威胶沙地  擅长1900公尺  1900公尺佳绩
 4	 柠檬汽水

 2	 火焰公主

 8	 贝尔潘托

 7	 杰斯佩罗

4 柠檬汽水	 75%
5 战神	 40%
3 伊索斯	 27%
2 火焰公主	 26%
7 杰斯佩罗	 26%

4 柠檬汽水	 33%
5 战神	 33%
2 火焰公主	 19%

4 柠檬汽水	1:53.84
2 火焰公主	1:54.69
10 带财	 1:55.20
5 战神	 1:55.57
7 杰斯佩罗	1:55.76

赛事预览: “柠檬汽水”上阵胶沙地所向无敌，今难对付。“贝尔潘托”若状态可取于此场合能突

围而出。“火焰公主”上役赢得精彩，今不容小觑。“杰斯佩罗”随时可争得奖金。

第  8场 10:35 PM (63,000兰特)	      费威胶沙地 -- 1900公尺
1 009014 安纳杜拉 Anatura 61 [ 8] 威伯	 1.6% 欧度真	 8.3%
2 470035 热线夫人 Mrs Hotline 61 [ 7] 关铭诺	 14.8% 格林福	 12.2%
3 391054 冰情人 Alaskan Fate 60.5 [ 3] 哈比	 9.7% GD史密	 10.7%
4 805014 戏剧张力 Opera Swing 58 [ 15] 狄维	 3.6% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
5 974169 完成任务 Get It Done 56.5 [ 9] 麦都华	 10.9% 科特珍	 8.8%
6 684506 神女爵 La Duchesse 56.5 [ 4] 布里维(1.5)	 7.8% 苏瑞东	 4.1%
7 135460 希维路易 Silvia Louise 56.5 [ 5] 李诚邦	 6.5% 科特珍	 8.8%
8 333153 创意之心 Crafty Heart 56 [ 12] 蒙格	 9.6% 莱塔拉	 8.0%
9 065902 布尼德 Dutchessburnedette 56 [ 14] 安保罗	 7.4% GD史密	 10.7%
10 857377 卡纳 Cana 54.5 [ 13] P索尼(1.5)	 4.9% 欧度真	 8.3%
11 578997 翡翠小岛 Emerald Isla 54.5 [ 11] 霍尔特	 4.1% W米勒	 5.5%
12 213102 路易女王 Queen Louise 54.5 [ 16] 纳洛维	 4.8% 欧度真	 8.3%
13 744600 希巴达令 Sheeba Darling 53 [ 2] 丁潘雅	 2.9% GD史密	 10.7%
14 402960 冬日 Wintertime 53 [ 6] 古尔德	 9.7% 莱塔拉	 8.0%
15 957674 太空战士 Space Oddity 52.5 [ 10] 祖玛(4)	 5.1% GD史密	 10.7%
16 005708 预言胜利 Pinch Me 52 [ 1] 卡狄亚	 3.9% 科特珍	 8.8%
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佳选  费威胶沙地  擅长1900公尺  1900公尺佳绩
 9	 布尼德

 8	 创意之心

 2	 热线夫人

 3	 冰情人

9 布尼德	 67%
12 路易女王	 37%
10 卡纳	 27%
6 神女爵	 24%
3 冰情人	 22%

9 布尼德	 67%
5 完成任务	 50%
12 路易女王	 40%
16 预言胜利	 33%
8 创意之心	 33%

2 热线夫人	1:53.06
6 神女爵	 1:55.31
13 希巴达令	1:55.50
4 戏剧张力	1:55.63
9 布尼德	 1:55.73

赛事预览: “热线夫人”力拼到底有机会捎来佳音。“冰情人”若状态不俗上阵此程能拼入榜

内。“创意之心”后劲十足，今于此场合值得关注。“布尼德”状态更佳，上阵此赛程可收复前

失。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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